.., DeKalb County

. School District

School Re-Opening Survey
Stakeholder Input- June 2020



Stakeholder Type

® | am a DCSD student (grades 6-12 only)
® | am a district employee or an employee of a start-up charter school

M | am a parent/guardian of a DCSD child

Number of Surveys
Taken

5,485 8,499

\ 14% 21% 65% }

| | 39,575
O8
Dekalb County :



Employee Type

M Bus Driver W District-Level Employee m Other School-Level Staff
B School Administrator M Teacher
201

Number of

Surveys Taken P>

2.4% \

7.0%  22.3%  4.2% 63.7% }

ey 8,499
Qéﬁalp Enuni:y 3



Student Respondents by School Type

M Center-School  m High School m Middle School m Start-Up Charter School

4
63
Number of
Surveys Taken
1.2%
0.1% 83.7% 15.0%
5,485
LW( D

Del(alb County 4
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Parent Respondents by Zip Code

DCSD has been subdivided by
respondent zip codes into four
(4) distinct geographic areas
generally along major highways
(I-20 and US-78). The areas
include North, Central, South,
and Outside of the District.

30058

North 12 564
Central 7974

South 4.700 o
Outside of the District 353 5

Grand Total 25,591




Survey Respondents: Language Selection

Survey Language Number of Stakeholder Percent of Total
Respondents Respondents
English 38,761 97.9%
Spanish 789 2.0%

Ambharic (4), Arabic (1),
Burmese (3), Chinese (7),
French (4), Nepali (1), 25 0.1%
Somali (1), and
Viethamese (4)

Grand Total 39,575 100%

Qel(alP Enunty 6
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Traditional Learning by Stakeholder Type

B Extremely comfortable ¥ Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable " Neither comfortable nor

uncomfortable
m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable W Extremely uncomfortable

Parents 12.90% 14.24% 12.72% 15.04% 31.67%
25,591 \
| |
3.23%
37.34% 59.43%
Students
(Grades 6-12) 29.772% 15.679% — 9.389% 8.824% 16.828%
5,485 \ Y ’ Y
8.514%
56.445% 35.041%

Employees RH=PZ8 08
8,499 |

25.8% 70.2% .



Distance/Remote Learning by Stakeholder Type

B Extremely comfortable ® Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable ® Neither comfortable nor
uncomfortable
m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable B Extremely uncomfortable
Parents 25.91% 18.45% 12.04% 11.12% 13.28%
25,591 | ] | ]
! 6.25% !
57.31% 36.44%
Students 18.12% 12.43% 10.99% 10.32% 25.71%
(Grades 6-12) . (o . (0] . o . (o] . o
5,485 ’
11.49% |
41.49% 47.02%
Employees 31% 25% 9% 7% 6%
8,499 | | |

10% !
68% 22%



Hybrid Learning by Stakeholder Type

B Extremely comfortable ¥ Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable " Neither comfortable nor
uncomfortable

m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable W Extremely uncomfortable

Parents 15.88% 24.93% 10.03% | 8.84% 10.80%
25,591
8.91% !
61.42% 29.67%
Students
5,485 ’ ‘ Y /
0,
59% 19% 22%
Employees 18.27% 27.38% 8.48%  9.19% 8.71%
8,499
Y
64.81% 8.81% 26.38%
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DeKalb CountT\Ml

School District

Learning Model Options

Parent Input by Geographic Area
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Traditional Learning Model: Parents by Geography

m Extremely comfortable B Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable
= Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable

B Extremely uncomfortable

North 19.36% 18.68% 12.50% 14.37% 21.14%
12,564 | ' Y
0,
49.01% 2.98% 48.01%
Central 7% 10%
\ B I
7,974 Y ' Y
26% 4% 70%
South NaA -1/ ! 13%
4,700 ] 4\
0,
24% 3% 73%
Outsid
el 11% 13% ! 13% 15% 35%
District
353 Y \ Y ’

3% 12
34% 63%



Remote/Distance Learning Model: Parents by Geography ga

m Extremely comfortable ¥ Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable
= Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable

B Extremely uncomfortable

North 17% ! 15% 16%
| J |
12,364 ! 6% 6.67168%
44% 50% '
Central 33.58415% 21.09355% 9.05443% 7.61224%
7,974 | y Y
69.76423% 6.89742% 53 33835%
South 9.6% 6.3% 7.2%
4,700 Y Y
70.5% 6.4% 23.1%
Outside
.. 31.44476% 19.54674% 7.36544% 13.59773%
District
353 I 6.79887% !

62.88952% 30.31161% 13



Hybrid Learning Model: Parents by Geography

B Extremely comfortable ¥ Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable
" Neither comfortable nor uncomfortable  m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable
W Extremely uncomfortable

North 13.9% 25.4% 11.7% 10.1% 10.1%
\
12,564 Y 2 2, Y
59.7% e 31.9%
Central 18.03% 8.24% 7.40% 11.94%
7,974 \ Y J \ Y J
(o)
62.83% 9.59% 27.58%
south T
4,700 \ Y J \ Y J
64% 7% 27%
0 0
Outside . . . . 0
District 15.581% 23.796% 7.649% 6.799% 16.147%
| J \

353 ! 8.499% \
60.907% 30.595%

14
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Employees: Learning Model by Work Location

m All Locations (8,499) Elementary School (4,148) = Middle School (1,393)
® High School (1,915) M Start-Up Charter (149) B Center-School (253)
W District Offices/Facilities (641)

Comfortable Total 25.8% 28.8% 31.5% 29.2% 19.0%

Neither 4.0% 3.7% 4.7% 4.0%

Traditional
Learning

Uncomfortable Total 70.2% 67.5% 63.8% 66.8% 75.4%

Comfortable Total 68% 66.5% 72.1% 67.8% 66.0% 68.8%

Neither 9.5% 8.0%  9.5% 10.5%

Remote/Distance
Learning

Uncomfortable Total 24.0% 24.2% 24.5% 20.7%




Employees: Learning Model by Work Location

m All Locations (8,499) Elementary School (4,148) = Middle School (1,393)
® High School (1,915) M Start-Up Charter (149) B Center-School (253)
W District Offices/Facilities (641)

Comfortable Total 68% . . 67.8% 66.0% 68.8%

Neither 9.5% 8.0%  9.5% 10.5%

Remote/Distance
Learning

Uncomfortable Total 24.0% . 24.2% 24.5% 20.7%

Comfortable Total 64.81% 64.9% . 65.1% 62.5% 61.47%

Neither 8.81% 8.9% : 54% 7.5% 12.48%

Hybrid
Learning

Uncomfortable Total | v efct: b/ 26.2% 26.56% 29.5% 30.0% 26.05%

17




Learning Model by School Type: Students- Grades 6-12

m All School Types (5,485) = Middle School (825) m High School (4,593)
M Start-Up Charter (63) Hm Center-School (4)
Comfortable Total 56.445% 48.9% 58.1% 36.5% 50.0%

0.0%

Neither 8.514%

Traditional
Learning

Uncomfortable Total 35.041%

Comfortable Total

Neither

Learning

0.0%

Remote/Distance

Uncomfortable Total




Learning Model by School Type: Students- Grades 6-12

m All School Types (5,485) = Middle School (825) m High School (4,593)
m Start-Up Charter (63) Hm Center-School (4)
Comfortable Total 41.49% 49.5% 39.8% 57%

Neither 14.9% 10.9% 10%

0.0%

Remote/Distance
Learning

Uncomfortable Total

Comfortable Total 63.0% 58.6% 50.8%
0.0%

Neither

Hybrid
Learning

Uncomfortable Total 19.2% 22.6% 27.0%




Parents: Learning Model Summary by School Type

m All School Types (25,591) Elementary School (9,007) = Middle School (2,561)
® High School (5,720) M Start-Up Charter (399) M Center-School (75)
B Multiple Types (7,829)

Comfortable Total | <y ci:b% 44% 29.2% 36.1% 35.1%

Neither 3.23% 3% 3.6% 3.0% 2.5%

Traditional
Learning

Uncomfortable Total | Cifiebs 53% 67.2% 60.9% 62.4% 50.7% 63.2%

Comfortable Total | Vv chlZi 49.6% 65.68% 60.5% 62.7% 39%

Neither 6.25% 6.5% 6.36% 5.2% 7.0%

Remote/Distance
Learning

Uncomfortable Total 36.44% 43.9% 27.96% 34.3% 30.3% 54% 32.3%




Parents: Learning Model Summary by School Type

m All School Types (25,591)

® High School (5,720)

B Multiple Types (7,829)

Elementary School (9,007)
M Start-Up Charter (399)

= Middle School (2,561)
Hm Center-School (75)

Y Comfortable Total vici s 49.6% 65.68% 62.7% 39% 61.1%
S w
0 C
S £ Neither | 501 6.5% 6.36% 7.0% 7%
3
g
oc Uncomfortable Total 36.44% 43.9% 27.96% 34.3% 30.3% 54% 32.3%
Comfortable Total 61.42% 57.5% 65% 67% 61.7% 55% 60.9%
o &
.Eg Neither 8.91% 9.6% 7% 8.5% 4% 9.6%
I o
Uncomfortable Total | vi:lyA /4 32.9% 26% 26% 29.8% 41% 29.5%
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Hybrid A/B Day by Stakeholder Type

M Likes a great deal m Like somewhat m Neither like nor dislike M Dislike somewhat M Dislike a great deal

Parents 11.3% 15.8%
25,591

64.1% 27.1%

Students
(Grades 6-12)

5,485 \

30.4% 10.5% 17.1%

Y 13.6% |

Employees 11.1% 13.3%

8,499 | ] | ]

| 10.5% |
65.1% 24.4% 23




Hybrid A/B Week by Stakeholder Type

M Likes a great deal m Like somewhat m Neither like nor dislike ™ Dislike somewhat M Dislike a great deal

Parents
25,591

Students
(Grades 6-12)

5,485
|

16.7% |

Employees
8,499

41.7% 45.1% 24
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Hybrid Model: A/B Options

Parent Input by Geographic Area
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North
12,564

Central
7,974

South
4,700

Outside
District

353

Hybrid Schedule A/B Day Option: Parents by Geography

M Like a great deal ® Like somewhat

M Dislike somewhat M Dislike a great deal

28% 34%

|

62% 8%
34% 32%
|
66%

™ Neither like nor dislike

10%

9%

30%

9.8%

14.7%




Hybrid Schedule A/B Week Option: Parents by Geography

M Like a great deal W Like somewhat W Neither like nor dislike

M Dislike somewhat M Dislike a great deal

North

12,564 ' v ’ ‘ /

Central

\ J \ J

7,974

South
\

4,700

Outside
District

353 Y 11.33% Y
39.66% 49.01% 27

14.45% 25.21% 19.55% 29.46%
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Hybrid Schedule Option Summary: Employees

m All Locations (8,499) Elementary School (4,148)
= Middle School (1,393) m High School (1,915)
M Start-Up Charter (149) M Center-School (253)

M District Offices/Facilities (641)

m 64% 69.56% 67.8% 57% 64%

Likes Total 59.4%
&
a Neither P3| 8.76%  9.6% 11%
S~
<
Dislikes Total 26% 21.68% : 32% 21% 23.4%
Likes Total 44% 39% 38% 39% 41% 47%
=
(V)
()
3 Neither 13% 12% 12% 18% 17%
<
Dislikes Total 36%

m 43% 50% 49% 41%

29



Hybrid Schedule Option Summary: Students- Grades 6-12

m All School Types (5,485) = Middle School (825) m High School (4,593)

W Start-Up Charter (63)  ® Center-School (4)

Likes Total 58.81% 59.4%
- 0%
a
. Neither 13.64%
~
<
Dislikes Total 27.55%
Likes Total
=z
Q
Q
= Neither 16% 16.6%
2
<
Dislikes Total 43.6%
30




Hybrid Schedule Option Summary: Parents

m All School Types (25,591) Elementary School (9,007)
= Middle School (2,561) m High School (5,720)
m Start-Up Charter (399) Hm Center-School (75)

W Multiple Schools/Levels (7,829)

Likes Total 59.2% 67.8% 69.4% 61.9% 55% 65%
Neither 9.4% 7.4% 8.5% 16% 9%
Dislikes Total 31.4% 23.5%  23.2% 29.6% 29% 26%

A/B Day

Likes Total 42.7% 39% 43% 44% 32% 45%
Neither [T/ 11% 10% 10% 17% 11%

Dislikes Total 46.5% 50% 42% 47% 46%

A/B Week

31



Q( D

DeKalb Count County

School District

Remote Learning: School Choice Option



Remote Learning: School Choice Option- Parents

Hm Extremely likely ® Moderately likely Slightly likely m Neither likely nor
unlikely

m Slightly unlikely B Moderately unlikely B Extremely unlikely

Parents 25.07%
25,591

6.48% 8.01% 9.73% 23.41%

] £\ I

| 6.48% |
52.37% 41.15%

If the district offered a full-time Remote/Distance Learning
)_%j(_}g\ school choice option, how likely would you choose this option?
DeKalb County

School District 33
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DeKalb CountT\Ml

School District

Remote Learning: School Choice Option
Parent Input by Geographic Area

34



Remote Learning School Choice Option: Parents by Geography

m Extremely likely ® Moderately likely Slightly likely
™ Neither likely nor unlikely m Slightly unlikely B Moderately unlikely
W Extremely unlikely

North 17.7% 11.9% 8.7% 12.7%
12,564
| 0 |
40.1% 2:9% 54.0%
Central 31.7% 71.4% 7.0% 14.5%
7,974
(o)
64.1% 7.0% 28.9%
South 33.1% 19.8% 1.2% 6.4% 14.2%
4,700 J
| o |
7.3%
64.9% 27.8%
Outside
.. 28% 15% ! 7% 10% 22%
District
353 Y Y

7%
54% 39%

35
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Remote Learning: School Choice Option
Stakeholder Input by Location
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Remote Learning: School Choice Option
Parents by School Type

m All School Types (25,591) Elementary School (9,007) = Middle School (2,561)
m High School (5,720) M Start-Up Charter (399) B Center-School (75)
B Multiple Types (7,829)

Likely Total 52.36% 45.7% 60% 55% 30% 57%

Neither [IIILT7 6.8% 6%
Unlikely Total 41.16%
e )

DeKalb County

School District 37

47.5% 34% 41% 37%
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Consideration Factors for Returning

Parents . Extremely Important . Very Important . Moderately Important Slightly Important .| Notat all Important
Employees . Extremely Important . Very Important . Moderately Important Slightly Important Not at all Important
5.385%
o ~_
>
5 . Parents 58.958% 18.854%  11.598% } 94.615%
Y c
°S £ 25591
& €
- 2.1%
® S \
c T
O w
g Employees 17.2% 7.6% ZL 97.9%
- 8,499
1.9%

£ Parents 19.8% 8.9% Tﬁ 98.1%
2 c
& S 25591

=)
f © 0.7%
O S
S g

0
o Employees 18.5%  6.0% 99.3%
8,499

39




Parents . Extremely Important . Very Important . Moderately Important

Employees . Extremely Important . Very Important . Moderately Important

Consideration Factors for Returning

Slightly Important |

3.6%

0.9%

N
ZL 99.1%
0.2%
99.8%

©
9
§ Parents
(%))
:% 50 25,591
035
T =
S @
§ Employees
O 8,499
2
O Parents
i o
ot 25,591
o
-
©
(J]
Q.
“EJ Employees
= 8,499

66.97%

18.59%

AN

9.32%

3.5

2.15%

SN

97.85%

40



Consideration Factors for Returning

Parents . Extremely Important . Very Important . Moderately Important Slightly Important

. Not at all Important

Employees . Extremely Important . Very Important . Moderately Important Slightly Important Not at all Important

8,499

(7]
5
= Parents
)
a 25,591
A
L
oT0]
'g Employees 18.1% 10.2%
o
8,499
eT)]
g Parents 18.3% 13.9%
c
89 25,591
2 9
Q%
S a
o Employees 18.0% 9.8%
(Vs)
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Consideration Factors for Returning to Work



Are you
planning to
return to work
next school
year?

(0%
DeKalb County

Returning to Work: Employees

B No

M Yes

43



Returning to Work

m Extremely comfortable ® Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable = Neither comfortable nor
uncomfortable

m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable Hm Extremely uncomfortable

Employees kL) 20.249% 14.190% 14.002% 17.932%
8,499
! 5.812% J
48.064% 46.124%
. o
L)(J How comfortable are you returning to your worksite-

DeKalb Coun Cuunty

School Distr 44



)y

De

Extenuating Circumstances: Employees

H No

H Yes

Due to COVID-19, are
there extenuating
circumstances that may
prevent you from
returning to your
worksite?

alb County

ool Distri

45



Extenuating Circumstances: Employees

Transportation, 0.6%

Prevention
What type of extenuating of COVID-
circumstances are you 19for
_ . someone
experiencing? Select all else with
that apply. pre-existing

health
condition,
27.3%

(]

DeKalb Coul Cnunty

School Distr

Access to
childcare,
13.5%

Taking care
of a related
elder,
13.4%

My pre-
existing
health
condition,
35.1%

46
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Mask/Face Covering Concerns



Wearing a Mask/Face Covering
HYes H No

3,608
5,339

Do you have any
concerns about
wearing a mask/
face covering
while at school?

Do you have any
concerns about
wearing a mask/
face covering
throughout the day
in your job role?

th( o/ Employees (8,499) Student:; i;a;)'es 6-12

DeKalb County )

School District



Wearing a Mask/Face Covering Concerns

BmYes MEWNo

12,983

12,608

Do you have any
concerns about your
child(ren) wearing a
mask/face covering all
day while at school?

,}j(;.{\ 1_ Parents
DeKalb County

School District




Concerns About Wearing a Mask/Face Mask by Location

Elementary School (9,007) = Middle School (2,561) m High School (5,720)

W Start-Up Charter (399) H Center-School (75) B Multiple Types (7,829)

Parents 56.5% 44.4% 36.6% 52.9%
25,591

5,091 1,137 2,093 211 62 4,014

e W/

DeKalb County

School District 50
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DeKalb Count County

School District

Social Distancing Concerns



Do you have any
concerns about
your school or the
district's ability to
enforce social
distancing
practices?

e W/

DeKalb County

School District

5,701

Employees (8,499)

Social Distancing Concerns

B Yes B No

2,878

Do you have any
concerns about
the school's ability
to enforce social
distancing (staying
six feet away from
others) while at
school?

Students: Grades 6-12 (5,485)

52



School's Ability to Enforce Social Distancing

® Extremely comfortable ® Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable

™ Neither comfortable nor m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable
uncomfortable

Parents 17.7% 13.9% 11.9% 11.3%
25,591
! 11.5% !
45.6% 42.9%
Lj(_/ How comfortable are you with the school's ability to enforce

social distancing practices (keeping six feet apart from others)?
DeKalb Coun Cuunty

School Distr 53
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Access to Laptop/Chromebook
7,672 MYes HNo

4,488

Do you have access
to a Chromebook so
you can complete
your schoolwork in
a Distance/Remote
or Hybrid Learning
setting?

If working from
home is needed for
the upcoming school
year, do you have
access to a laptop/
Chromebook or
another district
digital device?

827
9.7%

:—‘\j( y Employees (8,499) Students: Grades 6-12 (5,485)
™~ N

DeKalb County 55

School District



Chromebook Access: Parents

B Yes B NO

Does your child need

access to a school

district Chromebook to 43.0%
participate in a

Distance/Remote or

Hybrid Learning setting? 57.0%

&j(;;\
[{ec_lh(alb Cuur_ltt;r )

ool Distric




Chromebook Needs: Parents by Geographic Area

® North (12,564) ® Central (7,974)
m South (4,700) Outside District (353)

Parents 58.1%

25,591

5,915 5,342 3,134 205

Chromebook Needs: Parents by Location Type
Elementary School (9,007) = Middle School (2,561) m High School (5,720)
M Start-Up Charter (399) Hm Center-School (75) B Multiple Types (7,829)

Parents 44.4% 48.1% 40.0%
25,591

4,003 1,580 3,443 192 30 5,348

57



221

If working from
home is needed
for the upcoming
school year, do you
have internet
access?

8,278

2.6%

Employees

8,499

Access to Internet

M Yes B No

5,059

Do you have access
to the internet so
you can complete
your schoolwork in
a Distance/ Remote
or Hybrid Learning
setting?

426
7.8%

Students
(Grades 6-12)
5,485

24,472

Do you have
internet so your
child(ren) can
participate in a
Distance/Remote
or Hybrid
Learning setting?

1,119
4.4%

Parents

25,591
58



Need Internet Access: Parents by Geographic Area

® North (12,564) m Central (7,974) m South (4,700) Outside District (353)

Parents 4.8%
25,591
371 463 268 17
Need Internet Access: Parents by School Type
Elementary School (9,007) = Middle School (2,561) ® High School (5,720)
M Start-Up Charter (399) B Center-School (75) B Multiple Types (7,829)

Parents 4.7% 3.2% 4.0%

25,591

419 96 184 16 2 402

59
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If working from
home is needed
for the upcoming
school year,
would you have
access to the
necessary school
or office supplies?

PUET

DeKalb County

School District

Access to Supplies

M Yes B No

4,708
6,950

Do you have access
to the school
supplies you need
to complete your
schoolwork in a
Distance/Remote or
Hybrid Learning
setting?

Employees (8,499) Students: Grades 6-12 (5,485)

61



Access to School Supplies

B Strongly Agree m Agree  Neither agree nor disagree M Disagree B Strongly Disagree

3.4%

Parents

25,591

| 10.3%
81.1% 8.6%

| can provide the required school supplies for my child)ren to
,5:)(:-{ participate in a Distance/Remote or Hybrid Learning setting.

DeKalb County

School District 62
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Meal Access Concerns
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Meals During School Day
Parents (25,591)
HYes HNo

24,401 24,006

Are you able to provide
breakfast while your
child(ren) participate(s)
in a Distance/Remote or
Hybrid Learning setting?

Are you able to provide
lunch while your
child(ren) participate(s)
in a Distance/Remote or
Hybrid Learning setting?

1,190
4.7%

1,585
6.2%

)—%j( D} Breakfast Lunch
DeKalb County

School District

64
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DeKalb Count County

School District

Building Concerns



Ability to Clean and Disinfect Buildings

B Extremely comfortable ¥ Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable " Neither comfortable nor
uncomfortable
m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable ® Extremely uncomfortable
Parents 21.281% 23.391% 10.934% 7.174% 12.688%
25,591 | ] \ ]
\ 6.678% 1
62.526% 30.796%
Students 19.16% 11.54% | 8.84% 11.63%
(Grades 6-12) e e D
5,485 Y
12.69%
55.30% 32.01%

Employees 16.6%
8,499

12.9% 10.4% 16.7%

4.8% 1
55.2% 40.0% 66
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School Transportation Concerns



Do you normally take
the school bus to and
from school each day?

)L

DeKalb County

School District

Regular Bus Rider

M Yes H No

2,999

Students: Grades 6-12 (5,485)

68



Do you have any
concerns about
riding on a school
bus at this time?

)%

DeKalb County

School District

Bus Riding Concerns

HYes B No
Regular Bus
Riders
(2,999)
1,672

Students: Grades 6-12

69



Transportation Concerns:
Students (Grades 6-12)

HYes HNo

2,438

Do you have concerns Regular Bus
about wearing a mask/ Riders
face covering while on (2,999)
the school bus?

}j(ﬁ\ ; Wearing Face Mask/Covering
DeKalb County

School District




Transportation Concerns:
Students (Grades 6-12)

HYes HNo
Regular Bus
Riders
Do you have any (2,999)
concerns about being 1697

able to social distance
while riding on a school
bus?

_\'j(": . Social Distancing
DeKalb County y

School District




Transportation Concerns:
Students (Grades 6-12)

HYes HNo

Regular Bus
Riders
(2,999) 2,044

Do you have any
concerns about
keeping school buses
clean and disinfected?

*\'j(*"\ . Cleaning and Disinfecting
DeKalb County .

School District




Regular Bus Rider

M Yes B No

Does your child normally 13,086 12,505
take the school bus to and
from school each day?

*Lj(;;\ Parents (25,591)
DeKalb County

School District 73

55



Bus Riding Concerns

m Extremely comfortable ® Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable

» Neither comfortable nor m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable
uncomfortable

INONTSl 10.74% | 13.46% 15.63% | 10.36% 30.15%
13,086
| 5.61% \
38.25% 56.14%

How comfortable do you feel allowing your child(ren)

kj(-/ to ride on a bus to/from school at this time?
DeKalb Coul Cnunty

Schaool Distr 74



Would you be willing to
provide transportation
for your child(ren) to
get to and from school
each day, so they would
not have to ride on a
school bus?

}j(;;\

De

alb Cuunt;r

ool Distric

Provide Transportation

M Yes H No
13,086
Regular Bus
Riders
7,570

Parents

75



Not Willing to Provide Transportation

Parents by Geographic Area

® North (12,564) ® Central (7,974)
m South (4,700) Outside District (353)
Parents 17.6%
25,591
1,975 2,211 1,268 62
Parents by School Type
Elementary School (9,007) m Middle School (2,561) m High School (5,720)

M Start-Up Charter (399)

B Center-School (75)

B Multiple Types (7,829)

Parents 13.3% 22.8% 3.5% 14.7%
25,591

1,200 701 1,302 14 11 2,288



Q( D

DeKalb Count County

School District

Travel Concerns

77



Employee Travel

1,075

Does your role
require you to travel

M Yes
between schools
W No throughout the
district or outside
the district?
e W/

DeKalb County .
Stchool District



Travel Concerns

B Extremely comfortable B Moderately comfortable Slightly comfortable  Neither comfortable nor
uncomfortable

m Slightly uncomfortable B Moderately uncomfortable m Extremely uncomfortable

Employees [ERENH 20.09% 11.44% 11.63% 17.77%
1,075
! 10.14% !
49.02% 40.84%

How comfortable do you feel about traveling at this time?
e )y

DeKalb Coun Cuunty

School Distr 79



Q( D

DeKalb Count County

School District

Checking Temperatures



Are you willing to
take your child’s
temperature each
morning before
sending them to
school?

0%
I:?ﬂ(alb Cnuﬁtt;r

ool Distric

Temperature Check

HYes H No

23,487

2,104
8.2%

Parents (25,591)

81



